
GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

EDUCATION ENGINEEERING DEPARTMENT, JHENAIDAH
E.mail: ee_ihe@eedmoe,gov.bd

Memo No: EElEED/J HENAT DAH/2023-24/ 7043 Dated: 21-08-2023
e-TENDER NOTICE NO. 04 / 2023 -2024

(Open Tendering Method)
e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal ihttp://wv"w.eprocure.gov.bd)for the procurement ofthe following Packags Tender:

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal ,na no ofni* /Hara copies
will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP system portal (http: / /www,eprocure.gov.bd) is
required. The fee's for downloading the e-Tender Documerits from the National System portal have to be deposited,
online through any registered Bank's branches. Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-Gp
system portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bdJ.

rotul{umar Poul)
Executive Engineer

Education Engineering Departmen!
Jhenaidah.

ElPhone: 02-4777+6133

tL\'o
q'L)

sl
No.

Tender
ID Name ofWork Last Selling

Date &Time

Opening
Date &
Time

01.
859812

package No. E E D! H E/R EVISH EDl 49311 2023-24/ pW -Ot: Repa ir a nd
Renovation Works of Existing Building at Government Naldanga
Bhushan Secondary School Under Kaligonj Upazila of Jhenaidah
District.

04.09.2023
16;00

05.09.2023
1"2:00

02.
8s9813

Package No. E E D! H E/REV/SH EDl597 4/ 2023-24/PW-01 : Repa ir a nd
Renovation Works at Khalishpur Secondary gchool Under Moheshpur
Uglzila of Jhenaidah District.

0+,09.2023
16:00

05.09.2023
12:00

03.
859814

Package N o. E E D! H E/R EV/SH E D/597 4 / 2023-24 / PW -02: Repa ir a nd
Renovation Works at Jadobpur College Under Moheshpur Upazila of
Jhenaidah District.

04.09.2023
16:00

05.09.2023
12t00

04. 861690
Package No. EE{HE-2A22-23-4931.-PW-LL: Repair and Renovation Works
of Admipistrative Building at Maheshpur Government Degree College
Under Maheshpur Upazila of Jhenaidah District.

04.09.2023
16:00

05.09.2023
72:04

05. 861691
Package N o. E EJ H E-2 022-23-4931,-PW-L2: Co nstructio n of Classroom
with Flagstand at Government Birshrestho Hamidur Rahman Degree
9ollege Under Maheshpur Upazila of Jhenaidah District.

04.09.2023
16:00

05.09.2023
1,2:00

06. 851592
Package No. EE-JHE-2022-23-4931-PW-13: Repair and Renovation Works
of Boundary Wall at Government Birshrestho Hamidur Rahman Degree
College Under Maheshpur Upazila of Jhenaidah District.

04.09.2023
16:00

05.09.2023
I2:00

F.
w
,Mffi,. ,


